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Certificated public school teacher 
who has served as a cooperating 
teacher 

Chad Bass 
cbass@columbia.k12.mo.us 

Faculty member or administrator 
within an approved educator 
preparation program 

Alexander Cuenca 
acuenca@slu.edu 

Appointed by Coordinating Board of Education w
ith the Recom

m
endation 

of the Com
m

issioner of the Departm
ent of Higher Education 

Certificated public school 
administrator with direct 
responsibility for the evaluation of 
educators 

Beth Houf 
bhouf@fulton58.org  

Dean or director of a college or 
program of educator preparation 
for a public four-year university 

 
David Hough 

DavidHough@MissouriState.edu 
Human resource director for a 
public school district with direct 
responsibility for hiring 

Linda Kaiser 
kaiserl@parkhill.k12.mo.us 

Director of an educator 
preparation program of a public 
community college 

Glenn Coltharp 
glenncoltharp@crowder.edu 

Certificated public school teacher 
who has served as a teacher mentor 
 

 
Cathy Cartier 

ccartier@afftonschools.net 

Dean of a college of education or 
director of an educator 
preparation program of an 
independent college or university 

Karen Garber-Miller 
Karen.Garber-Miller@Avila.edu 

Certificated superintendent of a 
public school 

Dennis Carpenter 
dennisc@hickmanmills.org  

Dean or director within an 
approved educator preparation 

Kathryn Chval 
chvalkb@missouri.edu 
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Representative of the public, who is 
not a member of a local school 
board of education or educator 
preparation governing board 

David Oliver 
davidfieldoliver@gmail.com  

Student enrolled in an approved 
program of educator preparation 
of public or independent 
university 

Bailey Kralemann 
Blkralemann1s@semo.edu  

Appointed by the Com
m

issioner of 
the Departm

ent of Higher Education 

Employee of the department of 
elementary and secondary 
education whose responsibilities 
include educator preparation 
and/or certification 

Paul Katnik 
Paul.Katnik@dese.mo.gov 

Employee of the department of 
higher education with 
responsibility for the approval of 
degree programs 
 

Rusty Monhollon 
Rusty.Monhollon@dhe.mo.gov 
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